$750,000 - 211 E Creek Drive, Dripping Springs

MLS® #2424841

$750,000
4 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 2,426 sqft
Residential on 3.07 Acres

Ramsey Ranch, Dripping Springs, TX

Hilltop 4BD custom home on 3+ acres with 2
primary suites, no HOA, and updated interiors
in Dripping Springs!

NO HOA Situated on 3.07 acres,two spacious
primary suites, each with its own private patio
access and ensuite bathroom ideal for
multigenerational living or hosting guests. Built
with integrity and energy efficiency in mind,
this home boasts 2x6 exterior walls, a durable
standing seam metal roof, and is wired for
surround sound. Recent updates include fresh
interior paint, modern light fixtures, and
updated hardware throughout. The
open-concept living area is bright and inviting,
with seamless flow to the dining area and
kitchen. Washer, dryer, and refrigerator all
convey, making move-in easy. Outdoor living
is just as impressivea€’enjoy star-filled skies
and peaceful mornings from your covered
patios and walking trails. The property includes
a 10,000-gallon rainwater collection tank for
household use (complete with UV light, carbon
filter, and fiber filtration), and a separate
250-gallon tank dedicated to landscape
watering. This rare find in Dripping Springs
combines rural tranquility with smart upgrades
and custom craftsmanship. Minutes from
downtown Dripping Springs and within the
acclaimed DSISD schools.

Built in 2008

Essential Information



MLS® # 2424841

Price $750,000

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 3.00

Full Baths 3

Square Footage 2,426

Acres 3.07

Year Built 2008

Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family Residence
Status Active

Community Information

Address 211 E Creek Drive

Area HD

Subdivision Ramsey Ranch

City Dripping Springs

County Hays

State TX

Zip Code 78620

Amenities

Utilities Cable Available, Electricity Connected, High Speed Internet Available,
Propane, Sewer Connected

Features None

Parking None

Garage Spaces 2

View Hills

Waterfront None

Interior

Interior Tile

Appliances Built-In Electric Oven, Convection Oven, Dryer, Dishwasher, ENERGY

STAR Qualified Appliances, Electric Water Heater, Disposal, Microwave,
Refrigerator, Washer, Built-In Electric Range

Heating Central, Electric, Heat Pump
Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Gas Log



# of Stories 1
Stories One
Exterior

Exterior Features No Exterior Steps, Private Entrance, Private Yard, Rain Gutters
Lot Description Sloped Down

Roof Metal
Construction Brick, Stone
Foundation Slab

School Information

District Dripping Springs ISD
Elementary Walnut Springs

Middle Dripping Springs Middle
High Dripping Springs

Additional Information

Date Listed June 18th, 2025
Days on Market 118

Listing Details
Listing Office Keller Williams - Lake Travis
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